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Aviation civile - Juillet 1975 

Exploitation des transpurteurs aëriens 
transcontinentaux at régionaux 

Ce bulletin de service rent erme lea données provi-
soiree our l'exploitation et l'état financier des sept princi-
psux trsnaporteurs adriens 1 horsire fix. du Canada poor 1s 
moie de juillet 1975. 

La publication intitul&e "Operations des tran.porteura 
aCriens trsnscontinentaux at rCgionsux" numCro 51-001 au cata-
logue expose toute la statistique .ensuelle de mIme que lee 
chiffres cumulatif. depuis 1e debut de l'annCe. 

La trafic des passagers, .xprim8 an passagers-millea 
pour tous lea services a totalis& 1,921.2 millions pendant Is 
mois de juillet 1975, sott une h.susse de 4.32 acm regard des 
1,842.2 millions pour juillet 1974. Lee passagers-milles -com-
cement 1. transport I taxe unitaire ont toutefois montrC une 
baisse durant Is période, passant de 1,677.8 millions en juillet 
1974 pour s'ftsblir 1 1,646.0 millions pour juillet en cours. 
Ls trefic des marchadises, calculC en tonnea-millea pour touS 
lea servicea seat accru de 36.8 millions qu'il étaft en juillet 
1974 pour atteindre 40.8 millions pour juillet de l'.nnCe 
courante. 

Las recettes totales d'exploitation des mImes sept 
tranaporteurs se sont chiffrCes 1 159.6 millions de dollars on 
juillet 1975 tandis que lea dCpenses totales encourues êtsient 
de l'ordre de 134.8 millions de dollars durant le mIme moia. 
ConsCqueament, le revenu d'exploitation a'est établt 1 24.8 
millions de dollars via-a-vie 19.0 millions de dollars pour 
Is mIme mois de 1974. 

PriCre d'adresser vos demandes pour renseignements 
supplénentaires concernant lea doanCea de Ce bulletin eu soin 
dm' ?f(. J. Bekocy ou C. Wilson, Centre des stattaciques de 
l'aviation, en signalanc (613) 995-9894. 

Civil Aviation - July 1975 

L.peratlofls of Transcontinental and Regional 
Air Carriers 

This service bulletin presents preliminary 
hr u the operations and finances of the seven major 

las schedulsd airlines during the mouth of July 

Complete monthly and year-to-data statistical 
data civ ho obtained by consulting the publication 
Transcontinental and regional sir carrier operations" 

catalogue no. 51-001. 

During the month of July 1975, passenger 
traffic in terms of pas.enger-niles for all services 
totalled 1,921.2 millIon. This represents a 4.31 in-
crease over the 1,842.2 million recorded in July of 
1974. However, passenger-miles on unit toll services 
decreased from 1,677.8 million in July 1974 to 1,646.0 
million in the same month of 1975. Non-passenger 
traffic, in terms of goods ton-miles for all services, 
ruse from 36.8 million in July of 1974 to 40.6 million 
in July of the current year. 

These mame seven airlines reported total 
up rating revenues of 159.6 million dollars in July 
175. Total operating expenses of 134.8 million dollars 
wcre incurred during the same month. As a result, an 
cputating income of 24.8 million dollars was recorded 
ccsnpared to an operating incom, of 19.0 million dollars 
in the same month of 1974. 

Please direct all enquiries concerning this 
saterial to Messrs. J. Bekoov or C. Wilson, Aviac ion 
Siai1t11- 3 P,rmtrc, rem.rhm'ne (iii) 95-4694. 
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Operations of Tr..n.continantal and Regional Air Carriers 
Preliqinary Data 	 - 

Exploitation des tranaporteura tranacontinentaux at régionaux 
R.ultata proviecire. 	 - 

Ui 
July 1975 Juillet 

July 1975 Juillet 
Five % change 	 -< 

regional 
carriera(l) July Jan.-July Jan.-July Variation 

Air 	- P Air Tots1(2) 	- - * 	- 	on % 
Canada 	Cinq Juillet Janv.-'-Juillet Janv,-Juillet 75 ci.. 

transporteurs 1974 1975 1974 	V's 
restonaux(l) Total Total Total 	74 culs. 

(Thousand. - En sillier,) 

Operating Sttjstjc,: Exploitation: 

Unit Toll Tue unitaire 
Passengers 	.................. 956 257 375 1,588 1,619 9,629 9,364 + 2.8 Passagers 
Passenger-miles 	............. 1 , 062 ,687  463,708 119,578 1,645,973 1,677,177 8,952,521 8,736,296 + 2.5 Paasagers.milles 
Passenger ton-miles 	......... 106 , 2 69 46,371 11,958 164,598 167,778 895,252 873.630 + 2.5 Passagers, 	tonnes-milles 
Goods ton-miles (freight, Marchandises, tonnes-millea (fret, 

express, excess baggage) 	•, 19,202 7,842 2,788 29,832 28,990 201,268 204,851 - 1,7 messageries, excdent de begages) 
Mail 	ton-miles 	..... . ........ 3,877 1,776 365 6,018 4,885 38,634 33,848 + 14.1 Courrier, 	tonnes-milles 
Total 	ton-miles 	............. 129, 348  55,989 15,111 200,448 201,653 1,135.154 1,112,329 + 2.1 Total, tonnes-milles 

Charter Affrhte,sents 
Passengers 	.................. 44  8 45 97 67 624 505 + 23.6 Paasagers 
Passenger-miles 	............. 154 , 361  28,209 92,616 275,186 164,401 1,303,022 924,503 + 40.9 Passagers-milles 
Passenger ton-miles 	......... 15 , 436  2,821 9,262 27,519 16,440 130,302 92,450 + 40.9 Passagers, 	tonnes-milles 
Coods 	ton-miles 	............. 1 , 47 3 - 3,317 4,790 2,891 45,011 37,031 + 21.6 Merchandises, tonnes-ailles 
Total 	ton-miles 	............. 16,909 2,821 12,579 32,309 19,331 175,319 129,481 + 35.4 Total, 	tonnes-millea 

Fuel Consumption: Consoessation de carburant: 

Turbo fuel 	Cal . 	............. 40,983 15,006 9,687 65,676 61,011 397,826 376,391 + 57 Carburant pour turbomoteurs Gal. 
Turbo 	fuel 	$ 	............... 16,465 6,577 4,481 27,523 24,067 161,428 122,913 + 31.3 Carburant pour turbomoteurs $ 
Casoline 	Gal . 	............. - - 65 65 99 439 639 - 31.3 Essence Gal. 
Gasoline 	S 	...............  - 68 68 59 479 337 + 42.1 Essence S 	- 

E&ployment: 

Average No. of employee. .... 21.4 7.8 5.6 34.8 34.1 34.4 33.0 + 4.2 Nombre moyen d'employéa 
Salaries and wages 	$ 29,505 9,676 7,046 46,227 40,807 297,445 248,275 + 19.8 Traitementa at salaires 	$ 

Staterient of Income: Ett do revenu: 

Operating Revenues 	.......... 99 , 931  35.790 23,919 159,640 136,062 869,922 728,382 	+ 19.4 Racettes dexploitation 
0perstng Expenses 	.......... 82 , 615  30,740 21,459 134,814 117,104 847,697 701,073 	+ 20.9 Dpenses d'exploitation 
Operating Income (Loss -) 17,316 5,050 2,460 24,826 18,958 22,225 27,309 Revenu (perte -) dexploitation 
Reported Net Income (Loss •.) Revenu net déclaré (perte -) 
after 	taxes 	............... 5 , 900  1,860 1,263 9,023 6,682 - 12,156 - 3,685 aptès impóts 

(1) Eastern Provincial Airwoys, Nordair, Pacific Western Airlines, Quebecair and Transtr. - Eastern Provincial Airways, Nordair, Pacific Western Airlines, Québecair at Transair. 
(2) Operations of the seven carriers represented in total normally account for more than 85% of the revenue, and expenses of the Canadian air transport industry. - Ccc Sept 

coipa&nies enregistrent habituellement plus que 85% de toutes lea recettes at dépenses d'exploitation de Lindustrie des transports aerien. cu Canada. 
- Nil or zero. Nnt ou zero. 
-- %oo small to be expressed. ChiUre infime. 

Note; Monthly figures are subject to adjustments made by the air carriers in their financial Statements. 
Nota: Lea donnCes aensuelles sont sujettes a changeinent an raison des aju.teinents fuita par lea transporteurs aériens dens laura Ctate financiers. 


